Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Total
Bc | a8 | sk | me | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |M I8 (M35 ygs, | F18-) P35 pog, | 1500 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ 350K | 100k | <sasi [ S25K- | SSOK- | SI00K- | 150K | g0y, | pys C?r‘:ig: ! univ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC [ other |21
34 54 34 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <$200K - school vote
Sample size To2z] 205 155] 124] 123] 455 405| 155] 1391] 230] 790 667|219 255 315 213|266 352| 80| 352 326 106 256 41| 405| 530] _ 515] 149] 257 530] 305|124 56 waa]_243] 95| 33| 67| 13| 173
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
QL. [Top2box] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | me | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |M I8 (M35 ygs, | F18-) P35 pog, | 1650 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | b5+ | <ssok [ 350K | 100k | <sasi | S25K- | SSOK- | SI00K- | S1S0K- | g0, C?r”a?: ! univs | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC [ other |21
3a | 54 34 | 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K [ <8150K | <§200K o] vote
The United States 58%| 56%| 64%| ©5%| 5 54% 63%| 64%| _ 53%| 53%| 52%| 66%| 60% T0%|_a 51%| 55%| 62%| 69%| 58%|  55%|  64%| 579%| 59%| _ 55%| 65 58%| _ 66%| 617 57% T3%|___54%| 32%| 66%| 57%| 71%| 4a%| 57%
China 12%| 12%| 14% o ol 9% 10%| 12%|  12%| 10%| 12%6| 79| 18% 8% 1105 14%|  5%| 70| 10%| 10%| 10| 2a%| 16%|  10%| %] 11%|  12%] 1u 10% 8%|  12%| 1 12%
Wexico 57%| 60%| 67%| & 5 51% 56%| 57%|  56%| 65%| 56%| 51%| 67% 52% 57%| 55%| 49%| 52%| 56%| 57%| 60%| 60%| 54%| _ 57%| 61%| 58%| _ 61%| 54 56% 51%| _ 50%| 6 61%
Russia 10%] 8% 0% o 6| 11% 11%6]10% O%| 16%| 12%6| 4% 17% 5% 1106| 13%] %] 3% % To6| 200 12% 8% 7 8% 5% 11 8% 9% 5% %
india 2a%|_aa%| 38%| 4 2a%|_a5% 43%| 45| 42%| a6%| 45%| 42%| 46%| 42%| 48% 45%| _44%| 37%| 45%| 47%| 42%| _a7o6| aso| a7o6|  42%| 48%| 8% 5% a1 2% %] __ar%| 4 9%
Taiwan 62%| 63%| 65%| 56%| 58%| 65% 58%| 73%| 52%| 60%| 61%| 65%| 73%| 66%| 79% 63%| 56%| 53%| 72%| 60%| 60%| 68%| 60%| 60%|  60%| 68%| 67%|  73%| 60: 60% 65%| 67%| 6 64%
QL. [Bottom2box] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- [ F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Selicad) Did not|
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | MO [ MIE IMsse | PR PO | Fost | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ss0K | o | 100k | <s2si [ ZE | (OO | S0 | ZOT | s200k+ | <=Hs :Cr:g; Univ+ | cpe | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [ Green [ PPC [ Other %t
The United States 3% G| 3506| 289%| 41%| 44%| 339 40%| 40%| 34%| 34%| aa%| @ W5V | 31%| 38%| 40%| 27%| 51%| 5 T5Va| 44%6| 45V6| 46Vs| 43%6| 35%6| 20%| 38%| a4 36%| 37%] 38% 7 3av| 41%|  3av| 35% 0%| 43%| 25%] G5%| 319 30%| 26%| 56%
China 82% 81%| 89%| 83% 78%| 7 82%| 82%| 85 79%]_7 81%| 88%| 79%| 85%| 8 67%] 7 87%| 60%| 74%| 81%| 81%| 85%| 00%| 74%| 8a: 86%| _66%| 78% 4 88%| _ 82%| _ 85%| 80% 5%| 81%| 88%| 8 79%| _87%| 80%| 80%| 79%| 71%]
exico 36% 6| 30%| 31%| 33% 6| 29%| 50%| 36%| 35%| 37% 6| 2 35%| 43%6| 26| 36%| 4 2 3 34%| 37%| 43%h| 43%h| 33%| a7 36%| 27%] 31% 7 36%| 37%|  38%| 3% 79| 34%| 44%| 3 28% 9% | 34%| 22| 33%]
Russia 6% 86%| 84%| 87% 86%| 8 86%| 85%| 87 7 82%| _93%| 79%| 86%| O 7 7 82%| _81%| 90%| 95%| 79%| 89 89%| _71%| 83% H 90%| _Ba%| _ 95%| 82% 9%| _87%| 87%| O 92% 82%| 50%| B81% %]
india 43% G| 53%| 33%| 37| 43%| 41%| 38%| 44%| 40%| a7% AN 43%| 45%| 4a%| 62| & 3 3 43%| aa%| 43%| a6%| 38%| 44 45%| 34%| 1% 4 44%| 43%|  53%| 41%|  45%| 44%| 48%| 4 37% 37%| 45%| 38%
Taiwan 130 13%6] 15%| 14%| 14%| 1106 15%| 17%| 13%6] 16%] 12% o 120 15%| 14%| 9% 17% 1 12% 14%] 15%] 15%] 13%] 16%] 1 10%] 15%] 17%] 14 11%6] 1% 8% 15%]  1a%| 11| 1% 1 10% 12%] 16%] 30%
QL. [The United States] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | as | sk [ me [ on [ qc [ AL [urban [ Rural | mate |Femate | 1834 | 35.5a | sse | M8 | M35 |y g, | P18 | F3S | pog, | 1550 | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssor | 350 [ 100k | <sasic | $25K- [ $SOK | S10OK- | SISOK- | g5, C;)’\:Jg: ! univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NoP | BQ [ Green| prc [ other P41
3a | 54 3a | 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K | <§200K ) Q vote
Very favourable 5% 15%| 10%| 11 5% 11%| 7 5% 11%| 13% %] 9% B9%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 5%| 69 % 10%| _11%| _10%| _ 8%| _ 10%| I 1 5% T 7% T4%| 13% %] 6%| 15% 7 %] 7% 21%| T 5%
Mostly favourable 2 52%| 49%| 55%| 4 45%| 53%| 51%| 48%| 53%| 51%|  47%| 44%| 45%| 56%| 47%| ¢ 550 41%6] 3% 4 520| 68%| 48%| 46%| 53%| 4 a 6% 5 51%|  53%| 48%|  49%| 50%| 50%|  47%| 31%| 50%| 36%| b 3 29%)
Mostly 3 3 23%| _22%| 3 33%| 28%| 31%| 3 28%| 25 34%| _32%| 33%| 26%| 23%| 3 23%| _41%| 3 33%| 3 20%| _23%| _28%| _34%| 26%| 2 2 30%| 2 30%| __24%| 28%| _ 31%| 31%| 20%| _ 34%| 49%| 20%| 30%| 1 1 25%]
Very 1 2% 7 12%|  5%| o] 1 7% 10%| 13%| 12%| 6%| 15% 4%|_10%] 1 13%] 1 5%|  6%| %] 10% 9% 1 10% 1% O%| %]  10%| 11%| 5%|  10%| 16%| 2% 3 12%|
Don't know/Can’t say %] 6 2% 3% 3 2% 3 2% 3% 2% 2% 3 3% 3% 3%| 2% %] 2% 1% 2% 0% % 2% 1%] 1% 2] 3% 3% 4% 5%
Top2box 58%| b5 64%| 65%| & 54%| 64%| 58%| & 63%| 6 53%| 53%h| 52%| 66%| 60%| & 70%| _46%| 46% 5105 65%| 62%6| 69%| 68%| 65%| 64%| 5 50| 6506| 58%| 66| 6106  5796| 5696| 73%|  5a%| 320 G6%| 57| 71%| aa%| 57%
30%] 4 35%| 28%| 4106] 44%| 33%| 40%] 4 34%] 3 4a%| a5%| 45%| 31%| 38%] 4 27%] 51%] 50% 46%| 43%| 35%| 20%| 38%| 44%| 36%] 3 38%]  a4%| 34%| 41%|  34%| 3506]  40%| 43%| 25%|  44%| 65%| 31%| 39%| 26%| 56%| 6%
QL. [China] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AL [urban | Rural | mate [ Femate [ 1834 [ 35.5a | sse | M8 [ M35y g, | F18- | F3S- | pog, | 1550 | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssor | 350K [s100k | <sasic | $25K- [ $SOK- | SI0K- | SISOK- | gy, | oy C;)’\:Jg: ! univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NoP | BQ [ Green| prc [ other P41
3a | 54 3a | 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K | <§200K HE| Q vote
Very favourable 2% 3 7% 2 2 2% 0 7% 6| a%| 29| T 5%| 3%| I9%| 3%| 29| T B%| 3%| 2| 3%| 1% T 5%| 1% %64 5 6| 1% 3 0% T %] 1% 3% 9% 7%
Mostly favourable 10%| o%| 12%] 5% 7 79| 12%| 17%| 1 8% 1 16%| 10%| 69%| 13%| 8%| 8%| 18%| 11%| 4%| 16%| 15%| 9% 10 5% %] & 9%| 19%| 1 8% 8%| 8 2% T 7 10%| 12%] o%| 11%] 1 10%| _14%]
Mostly 34%| 37%| 33%| 30%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 27%| 3 20%| 3 3 36%| 36%| 31%| 31%| 35%| 34%| 42%| 38%| 20%| 36%| 36% 32%] 34 37%| _29%] 3 34%| _38%| 34 35%] 2 3 3 28 22%]_51%| _38%| 2. 6%| 38%
Very 4B%| 47%| 48%| 50%| 49%| 51%| 41%| 49%| 4 54%| 5 2 37%| 5% 57%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 25%| 40%| 58%| 33%| 38%| 42%| 50%| 56%| 57%| 41%] 4 50%| _37%] & 49%| __50%| 48 50%] 5 5 % 60 47%|_37%|  36%| 42%| & 63%| _33%]
Don't know/Can’t say %] 4 5%| 6% 8 7 7%| 8 7% T9| 79| 6% 3% 4%| 3% 12%| 9% 89%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 6%| 10%| 3 8% T 2% _10¢ T 3% 7 2% 5 6% 8% 1% 11%| 11%)
Top2box 12%| 12%| 14%| 5% o O%| 14%| 17%| 12%| 10%| 129%6| 129 19%| 12%| 79| 18%| 10%| 8%| 21%| 13%| 5%| 24%| 18%| 11%| 14%| 5%| 7%| 19%| 10 T0%| 23%| 16%|  10%| 9% 1T T2%] 1 1 1 & 12%| 13%| 12%| 20%| 1 10%| _18%]
82%| 84%| 81%| B0%| B3%| 84%| 78%| 75%| B29%| 82%| B5%| 79%| 73%| 81%| B8%| 79%| B5%| B8%| 67%| 78%| 87%| 69%| 74%| 81%| 81%| B5%| 00%| 74%| 8a 86%| 60%| 78%| 84| 88%| 82|  85%| B 8 8 88: 83%| 70%| 87%| 80%]| 8 79%| 719%]
QL. [Mexico] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- College! Did notl
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 55+ | MO¥ [ MOB™ [Msse | PR | PO | Fost | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | o | 100K+ | <s2s [ ZC | (00 | 20 0l | 2O | s200K+ | <=HS srcr::; Univ+ | cPC | Liberal [ NDP | BQ [ Green [ PPC | Other [° "
/ery favourable 59| 5% 89| 4%| 4%| 5% 5% 3 5% 5% 6% 5%|  7%| 5 7 B G %] 6%| 59| 49%| 49%| 8%| 5%| 6%| 6%| 3%| 79| 5% 5%| 9% 6% 5%| 5% 6% 5% 6% P 7 &% 4% 8 7% 12% 5%
ostly favourable 51%| 54%| 50%| 53%| 51%| 46%| 57%| 40%| 51%| 51%| 52%| 51%| 59%| 5 a 50%| 49%| 48%| 58%| 52%| 45%| 54%| 60%| 52%| 50%| 43%| 4o%| 4o%| 53%| 55| 51| 48%|  53%| 56%| 52%|  56%| 48%|  53%| 54%| 4o 53%| 56%| 54%| 78%| 47% 47%)
ostly 31%| 31%| 27%| 26%| 27%| 34%| 25%| 40%| 31%| 30%| 32%|  30%| 22%| 3 3 20%| _32%| 30%| 22%| 30%| 34%| 24%| 21%| 30%| 39| 30%| 35%| 28%| 31%|  3206] 2206| 3206| _ 31%| 31%] 3 34%| _30%| 320 30%| 38 31%| 25%| 27%| 7% 31%| 22%| 26%)
5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 11 5%| 5% 5% 5% 3% 4 4 6% 3%| 4 8% 6% 3% 4 5%| 5%| 8%| 5%| 6% %] 5%| 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% & T 5%| 3%| 3%| 2% 3% 7%
Don't know/Can’t say B9%| 4% 29| 12%6| 12%6| 9% 9% 7 79| _10%] 6% 9% 9% 7 g 3%| 12%] 8 8% 12%6] 9% O 8%| 8%| 5%| 11%| 6% 3% 13%| 9% 6% 3% %] 9% T%| 7 5 6%| 120 %] 6%| 7| 11%| 12%
Top2box. 57%| 60%| 67%| 57%| 55%| 51%| 62%| 43%| 57%| 56%| 57%| 56%| 65%| 56%| 51%| 67%| 55%| 52%| 64%| 57%| 50%| 57%| 67%| 57%| 55%| 49%| 52%| 56%| 57%| 60%| 60%| 54%|  57%| 61%| 5 61%| 54%| 569 59%| 51%|  59%| 60%| 61%| 85%| 59%| 67%| 56%
36%| 36%| 30%| 31%| 33%| 40%| 20%| 50%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 35%| 25%| 35%| 43%| 26%| 36%| 45%| 25%| 34%| 42%| 30%| 24%| 34%| 37%| 43%| 43%| 33%| 37%| 36%| 27o6| 37|  37%| 36%| 3 38%| 3796|  3796| 349 adse| 35| 28%| 30%| 9%| 34%| 220%| 33%




Q1. [Russia] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- [ M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- cellcad) Did notl
sc | 4 | sk | e | on | o | ATL|uman | Fursl | Mae | Femsia | 1894 | ssss | sse | M7 A% mssr | BT | FOT | Fose | 1m24 | 2594 | 354 | asos | sse | ese | ok | oo | ssnone fsasi  S0e S | Sreni[<saoa| s2ooKs | < || Trade | umwe | cec | Lners ((woP | B creen | e oer (S0
/ery favourable P P O N N Y ) 7 N P Y Y N Y Y 7 N Y ) 7 I T o%| 1% aw| o%| on| 2 B B TR T 7 B T B % T B T o T TR 2% ™% £
ostly favourable 8% 6% 8% %] o%| 7 7 7| _11%| _8%|  6%| 1 10 %] _13% %] _1a%| 11%| 2| 11%[ 14 %11 3 2 7% %] 16%| 10 7 5 7% 7 % 7 % 7 5% 5 2 T T2%)
ostly 220%] _21%| 24%| 2 25%] _16%| 2 23%| _22%| 20%| 21%| 22%] 2| 24%] _17%| 21%| 2 Tron| _a2%| 22| 1 21%] 27%| 25%| 23%| 21%| 1 23%] _21%| 22%| 21%| 24 21| 22%| 25%]  16%| 20%|  26%]| 2 26 T5%] 22%| 2 T 27%)
ery 64%| _65%| _62%] 5 62%] _67%] 6 65%| _64%| 65%| 66%| _ 62%] 5 57| _76%| 58%| 5 77| _47%| _56%| 7 57%] 5 57| _57%| 68%| & S6%| _66%| _67%| 51%| 59 68 67%]__59%| __ 79%] 629 64%] 6 1% ___78%| _70%] 6! 7 B 7%
Don't know/Can't sav %] 6%| 4% %] 4% 7 7 I I 7 %] 4% %] _6%| % 7 7 & 5 7 3% 4 o 5 3 3 % 7 E 4 2% 3% 7 12%)
Ton2box To%| 8% 0% %] _11% 7 o%|_11%| 10%| 0% 1 To%] 4% 17| 1 S| _15%| 13% Ta%] 1 %] 13 5 IS 8% 7| 20%| 12 5 7 % %119 %] % %] 5% 14 T 14%)
86%| 86%| B6%| B4%| 87%| B5%| G6%| 89%| 86| B5%| 87%|  Bav| 7 82%| 03%| 70%| B6%| oa%| 79%| 78%| 02%| 7o%] 7 82%| 81%| ©0%| O5%| 7o%| Bo%| Bo%| 71%| 63 89 50%| Ba%|  95%| 82| 69| 8 7 93%| o2%| BB%| 82% 81%] 74%
QL. (India] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- cellcad) Did notl
sc | 4 | sk | e | on | o | AT |uman | Fursl | Mae | Femsia | 1894 | ssss | sse | M7 A% mssr | BT | FOT | Fooe | am24 | 2594 | 354 | asss | sse | ese | ok | oo | ssoone oo S0 S | Sreni[<saoa| s2ooKt | < || Trade | umwe | cec | Liners (w0 | B creen | e oer (S0
/ery favourable 7 F7 I I 7 % £ Th| %] 5% an| %] 6 [ D 7 I T B | %] 10| 5% B W% P I I B 7 7 I I 5
ostly favourable 7 E E 7 T1%| 42| _40%| 41| a0%| 40%| 4 39%| _40%| 41%| A0%| 41%| 38%| 45%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 4 A0%]_a1%| 40 a2%]_a %[ _aa%| _38%| 42%| 39 4 aas% | aa%| 37 a0% 0% 4 7 T7%|_50%] 37%| & o
sty 3 3 7 2 25%| _31%| 34%| 30%| 8a%| 31%| 3 32%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 38%| 32%] 24%| 28%| 34%| 2 35%] _33%| 38 E 3 %[ 31| 27%| 32%| 33 E 36%| 41| 29 33% 33 3 3 31| _aa%| 32%] 1 a
ery T T To%] _12%| 7 B%]_10 %] 1. 7| 79| 10%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 2 B%]_10 %] _10%| 119 T % 8%| 6| o%| 1% 1 6% %] 12 1% 16 S| o 13%] 2 0
Don't know/Can'tsav | T To%| 10%| 20%| 19%| 12%| Tev| 18%| 12%| Tr%| 8%|  18%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 6v| 79| 17%| 18%] 1o%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 12 14 %[ 8| 1ew| 1ow| 14 5% 2%] _18%|  13% 10 T T T5%] a%| 10% o
Ton2box 7 7 3 7 Q0% | A5%| _43%| 44| aav| 43%| A5v|  42%| 46%| a5%| 42%| A6%| 42%| 48%| A6%| 47%| 37| a7%| 6% | 45| aa% a ATh| 42| 4T 48| 4| 42| @ a8 | asw| 41| 2% a1 7 7 79%| _61%] _aa%| & 6%
U3%| 46%| 53%| 33%| 37%| 43%| 41%| 38%| 44%| 40%| 47%|  40%| 40%| 43%| 45%| 4a%| 52%| 45%| 7% | 35%| adv| 3| 41v| 43%| ads 46%| 38%| adsh| 45| 3a%| a1%| 4| 4 a3%|  saw| 41| 4w 4% aa%| 3 35%| a7%| 45%| 38%| 44
QL (Taiwan] Overall, would you say you have a favourable or unfavourable view of each of the following countries?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- [ F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Selicad) Did not|
B | a8 sk |[me | ol || oo || ATL | urtan Rural | Male | Femae | 184 3554 | 55 | Mo | MG Mo | £ | P | Foss | 1824 | 2594 13544 | 4554 | S50 | g5 | 850K | Sy | 100k | 25K | ooy | S [ Sasok | Saooi | 5200K+ [ 1< | Trade | unve | P | Libral | NP | B0 | Green | Pec | oter |01
Verv favourable T Taw| To%| %[ T3] 10%| 11% G| T2%| 6% Tow| 79| 17%| TDe| 8% 2o%| Tav| 11%| 7| o S| Zan| 1 TI%| TT%| %[ Tov| Tow%| %[ 14| T3] 1a% | 14%| To%|  15%| Tie|  Tov| 13%| o] T Ton| 1o%| 2 %] To%| 1%
Mostly favourable 5 5 50%| _52%| 45%| 55%]| 40%| 4 5 52%] 5 T5% | _a4%| _50%| 57| a7%| 53%| 67%| A0%| 47%| 48%| a a 52| _a5%| 40%| 62%| 47%| 52%| 54%| 47%| 46| _ 52%| 64%| 52%|  68%| 49%| _ 50%| 54%| 57 B 7 53%] 3 T1%|_a7%| 3%
Mostly T 6| 12%] 10%| 11%| 7%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 11% o[ 11%| ow| 11| o%| e[ 13%| 6%| 12| o%| 1o%| 1 T1%] 12%| 12%| 7%] 11%| 10 76| 11%| 12%| 10| 7 S| 11%| 119  8%| 1I 12% 12%] 22%| 1%
Very 3% 3% 3% 5% 7 3 0 I £ I % A% %] % %] _ow| 4 3 A% 5% P %] 5% 3% __3%| 4 % 5% 8% 3%
Don't know/Can'tsav | 2 23%| _20%| 20%| 28%| 2a%| 25%| 31%| 24%| 26%| 15%|  33%| 28%| 25%| 22%| 18%| 17%| 13%| ao%| 33| 29%| 2 2 23%] _29%| 32%| 15%| 24%| 26 21%] 25%| 23%| 2o%| 2ow| 2 o] 25%|  26%| 22%| 19 2 3 21%] 2 T8%| _o%| 36%)
Ton2box 2% _63%| 65%] 5 58%] 6 60%] _52%| 6 8% 7. 52%| _60%| 61%| 65%| 73%| 66%| 79%| 47%| 56%| 53%| 6 & 63%] _56%| 53%| 72%| 60%| 60 68%] 60%| 60%| _ 60%| 68%| 6 73%|_60%| __60%| 68%| 65 5 & 64%] 6! 66%| 61%| 50%
13%] 1a%| 15%] 1. 1a%] 1 15%] 17| 1 T6%] 12 15%] 12%| 15%| 1a%| o[ 17 %] 15%| 12%| 18%| 12%| 12%| 1a%| 15%| 15| 13%| 16%| 14 10%] 15%| 1ree|  1aw| 11| 1 8%| 15%| 1a%| 11%| 1e%] 1 1 16%] 12%| 16%| 30%| 14%
Q2. [As an enemy/ potential threat] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ ATL [urban [ Rural | Male [ Female [ 1834 [ 3554 | S5+ | M8 [ M35 |y | F18 | F35 | pog, | 1650 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssoK | 350K [ 100K+ | <sosi [ S25K- | SSOK- | SI00K" | S1SOK | ooy, | g it e || e | en | 8Q | Green| PpC | other |21t
34 | 54 3 | s4 <$100K <$50K | <$100K [ <5150K | <5200K e eral e | vote
The United States TR 5% P T W S I G 7 Th| 7| %] 8% %[ Tow| o%| 6| 79| 10%| av| 1o% 7 S| 10| 7 S| 11| % 7 7 I N7 I N0 ) G| 12| 10%| %
China 52%] _60%| 6 55%] 6 = 52%| 58%| 61%| 67%| 66%|  57%| 54%| 60%| 68%| 67%| 65%] 67%| 41%| 56%| 68%| 47%| 5 5 65%] _69%| 67%| 55%] 6 B6%| 51%| 57%| 64 69%| _61%| _ 64%| 61%| _ 66%| 50%| 7 & 5 5 0% T5%| _74%| _a2%|
exico 5 5% 2% 3%| & 7 %] 6| B%| 3%| %] 6%| 2%| 3%| o %] 5%| 120 %] & P %] _12%| 6% 4 %] 2% 2%] 5% %] 5% 3
ussia 72%]_Ta%| 7 5% 7" 7 B6%| 74%| 73%| 70%| 74%|  71%| 64%| 68%| B1%| 70%| 66%| B82%| 57%| 70%| 80%| 68%| 6 & 57%]_77%| 3% | 65%| T To%| _60%| 68%| _ 75%| 78%| 68%| B3| 71%| _ 73%| Ta%| T 5 7 7 0% |4 %] 5
india %] 4% %] 6% To%] o%| 4| 8%| 7 %] 7% %] o] 7w| 12| 1ow| 7| 7 7] 6%| 15%| 8%| 1 %] 7 %] o% 76| 13%| 7% %] o%| 4% S%] 9% %] 6%| 10% 7 4% 1 8%
Taiwan S 3% 6% 5% Y Y N = S 5% 5% B%| 5% 3w 8%| _s%| _2w] 7 S __a%] 12w 7% 7 I T T %] _10%] 5% o%] 3w 3% %] 6% 5% _a%] 6% 2% 4 2% T
Q2. [On friendly terms/ As a valued partner] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AL [urban | Rural | mate [Femate | 1834 [ 35.5a | sse | M8 | M35 |y g, | P18 | F35 | pog, | 1550 | 25.34 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<ssor | 350K [ 100k [ <sasi | $25K- | $SOK- | $100K- | S150K- C;)’\:Jg: ! univs | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC [ other |PidN°Y
34 | s4 34 | s4 <$100K <$50K | <$100K [ <$150K | <5200k ] Q vote
The United States T3] TA%| 71%| 79%| 6o%| 70%| 7o%| 7aw%| 7e%| 7a%| 78 TB%| 70%| 71%| 76%| 76%| 70%| 76%| 61%| 62| 76%| 66%| 71%] © Ta%| 73| 7T6%| 67| 7o%| 76%| 63| 70|  7o%| Gow| 74 Tow| 7I%|  7o%| 7ow| BIv|  7i%| 6a%| 76%| 62%] 6 o] Ta%
China %] o%| 10%| 6%| o %] 12%| 14%| 10%| 4% o %] _13%| 11%|  5%| 11%| 11%] 6%]| 16%| 10 %] _15%| 13% T1%]  6%|  4%| 14 7 B%] _15%| 13% 7 I %] o% %] 11 5% B%| 12%] 7| 2% 13%] 2%
exico ©8%| 76%| 60%| 71%| 64%| 65%| 72%| 50%| 68%| 68%| 76 B1%| _69%| 72%| 65%| 80%| 79%| 70%| 66%| 65%| 60%| 65%| 70% 6% _66%| 64%| 62%] T Ta%|_59%| 63%| _ 7T0%| 74| 74 T6%| 62%| _ 70%| 74%| 63%| _ 72%| 75%| 65%| 71%] T B1%| _70%
Russia 7| 6% 8%| 8%| 4 6%| 7% _5%| 6%| 8% 7 7| 79| 11%| 3%| 7% 11%| 3%| _8%| i1 %] 8% 7% 2% 5%| _2%| o 5% 7% 11% 5% 5% 7 %] 8% 5% 7 6% 3% 4% 8%| 3% 2 10%|_15%
india 52%| 58%| 51%| 58%| 44%| 52%| 49%| 6a%| 53%| 48%| &7 T8% | 54%| 55%| 40%| 55%| 60%| 56%| 53%| 51%| 43%| 65%| 5% o 5% | 49| aow| 47| 0%| _40%| 51%|  50%| 68%| 58 T0%| _a7%|  6a%| 57| Bav|  49%| 61%| 47%| 49%] a 55%] 6%
Taiwan S6%| 66%| 55%| 53%| 53%| 55%| 54%| 6%| 57%| 53%| 68 45% | _52%| 55%| 60%| 68%| 66%| 70%| 35%| 45%| 51%| 55%| 51%| 56%| 53%| 53%| b4%| 51%| 63%| 42%| 56%| _ 54%| 62%| 65%| _ 68%| 51%| _ 55%| 63%| 50%|  50%| 61%| 59%]| 36%| b 60%]| _46%




Q2. [The United States] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- [ M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- cellcad) Did notl
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 [ 55+ | MO [ MOB" [Msse | PR | PO | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | 00 | 100k | <s2sk [ ZC | (OO | 20 | O | s200k+ | <=HS srcr::; Univ+ | cpe | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [ Green [ PPC [ Other [P H
'AS an enemy of Canada| 1% 6| 26| 0% O%| 1% 1% 1% 0| 19| 19| O%| 2%| O%| 19| 19| 19| 0% 59| 19| 19| O%| O%| 0%| 2%| 0% %] 2% 0% % 0%| 1% 0% 6| 0% 1% 7% 7%
éz:a"’j‘l’;:"“’lz":;r‘ to 6%| 89| 4%| 49| 6% 8% 3%| 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 79| 79| 4%| 8%| e%| 59| 79| %| ave| 11%| 6%| %| e%| ave| ase| 7| 6% 6% 9w| 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 59| 6% 4% 8%| 8%| 3%| 7%| 12| 10%| 3%
Cautiously 19%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 21%| 15%| 22%| 18%| 10%| 18%| 11%| 14%| 18%| 26%| 24%| 18%| 15%| 19%| 10%| 10%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 1o%| To%| 21| 19%|  19%| 14%| 20%| _ 18%| 18%| _ I7%| 20%| 14%| _ 19%| 26%| 17%| 24%| 20%| 30%| 17%|
On friendly terms 25%| 27%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 34%| 25%| 24%| 22%|  27%| 23%| 23%| 28| 2106| 22%6| 24| 25%| 23%6| 3106| 23%6| 23%6| 2106| 2696| 266| 20%6| 25%6| 25%| 2106| 2506| 2506|  25%| 23%6| 21%|  16%| 24%|  269%| 24%| 24%|  25%| 30%| 19%| 11%| 25%| 6% 26%)
:ﬁva valvedpartnerand | g0\ 4795| 4706| 55%| 46%| 44%| 79| 30%| as%| s0%| S| 41| a7oe| asws| 4sse| seoe| 79| s20| 36%| 0| aswe| aaws| asse| asve| asv| 4| aow| a2%6| asoe| 57| asw| 4swe|  aswe| 57| 53%| 60| 47|  aow| 47| s7e|  aew| 33| sow| s2%| 42| s1%| 479
Not Sure/Can't Sav 26| 1| 3% 3% 7| 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 39| 3| 26| 1% 1% 1% O%| 5%| 4%| 2% 4%| 3%| 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%| _2%| _ O%| 5%| 3% 2% % 3% 2% 1% 1% 6] 2% 1% 3% 6%
Net: As an enemy of
CanSdaasiapotontil 76| 8| 4| 4| 76| 10%| 3| ass| 79| 4| 7 79| 9%| 8%| 5%| 10%| %| e%| 79| 10%| 4%| 15%| 79| o%| e%| ase| %[ 10%| 7% 6% 119 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 76| 4% 9%| 9% 3% 14%| 1206 10%| 4%
threat to Canadian B
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 73| 7a%| 71%| 79%| 69w| 70%| 78| 7ase| 7ase| 73se| 78| eswe| 70w| 7106 7ewe| 7ewe| 79w| 7ew| 61%| 62%6| 7ewe| eeve| 7106| eowe| 7ase| 7ae| 7ewe| e7ee| 720 78os| 63| 70%|  72%| sow| 7a%|  7e%| 719%|  7s%| 72%| 81%|  72%| 63%| 78%| 62%| 68| s6%| 73%)
partner and ally
Q2. [China] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- | M35 F18- [ F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Selicad) Did not|
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male [ Female | 18-34 [ 35:54 [ s+ | M5 | MOS Imsse | FIE | PSS Fuse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ SO | s100k+ | <825k | S5 | S100k [ Ssteon | <saoon | S200K* | <=HS :Cr:g; Univs | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC | Other |7t
AS an enemv of Canada | 22%| 23%| 28%| 229%| 22%| 23%| 10%| 14%| 229%| 25| 26%|  189%| 20| 21%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 26%6| 10| 2006| 229| 17| 21%| 2006| 229 24%| 24%| 18%| 23%| o506| 1506| 20V|  23%| 2506| 25%|  2896| 20%|  23%| 20%| 32|  18%| T6%| 220 21%| 30%| 2a%| 13%
é::a';‘l’a‘:"‘:z":;:‘ O a0m| 37| aswe| a43%| 42%| 45| 33%| 440 30w| 20| 40%| 30| a%| 3o%| a4se| 37| 3| 40| 31%| a36w| 479| 30%| 35| a7oe| a3ve| asse| asw| a7ee| 41| a106| 3s%| a7 21%|  44%| 36%|  36%| 39% 42%| 38%| 42%|  43%| 40%| 35%| 58%| 36%| 50%| 28%
Cautiously 26%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 21%| 23%| 32%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 24%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 22%| 22%| 27%| 32%| 28%| 26%| 32%| 26%| 27%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 26%| 27%| 25%| 25%| 26%| _ 27%| 23%| 27%| _ 28%| 26%| _ 26%| 28%| 20%| _ 20%| 30%| 37%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 27%)
On friendly terms 6% 6% 6% 3% 76| 5% 8%| 12%6] 7| 3%| 7% 6%| 10%| 79| 4%| O9%| 89| 59| 119| 79| 29| 12%| %] 6%| O 6%| 2%| 10%|  5%|  6%| 12 8% 0 I 6% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5%| o%| 6%| 2| 8% 15%)
:ITVE valvedpartnerand | 50| o5l 30 36| 20| 20| a%| 2| aw| %] 2% 3| as| 3| 1%| 23| 3%| 19| s%| 3| 19| as| 4| aw| 20| ow| 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%| 5% 2% 2% 2| 4% %[ 3% 2% 2%( 2% 1% 13%| 7%
Not Sure/Can't Say 3%| 2| 3% 2% 6%| 3%| 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5%| 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 11%| 6%| 2%| 5%| 6%| %] 29| 29| 19| %] _ a%[ 1% 9% 3% 3% 0% 3% W% 2% 2%] 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9%
Net: As an enemy of
:?r::?:: ac::;;""a' 62%| 60%| 63%| 65%| 64%| 68%| 52%| 58%| 61%| 67%| G6%| 57%| 54| 60%| 68%| 67%| 65%| 67%| 41%| Se%| 68%| 47%| S6%| 58%| 65%| 69%| 67%| S5%| 64%| 66%| S51%| 57% 6a%| 69%| 61%|  64%| 61% 66%| 59%| 74% 60%| 56%| 57%| 79%| 75%| 74%| 429%)
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 9| 9%| 10%| e%| 9% 69| 1206| 149 10%| 4% 9% 0| 13%6| 119%| s%| 119 119%| 6% 16%| 10%| 3%| 15| 13%| 10%| 11%| % 4| 14%| 79| 8| 15%| 13% 6| | 9% 8% 9% 6% 11%| 5% 8%| 129%| 7%| 2%| 8%| 13%| 22%
partner and ally
Q2. [Mexico] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
BC [ AB SK MB | on | oc | ATL |umban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 [ 3554 | 55 [MI8 (M35 [y oo, | F18- | P35 | pog, | 1g04 [ 5534 [ 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | S5 [ g100k+ | <sosk | $25K | SSOK- ) 100K~ | $ISOK" | g0, | g C_:r\\edge/ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NOP | BQ [ Green| PPc | other (P41
an [ Rural | Male ) Female 34 | s4 34 | s4 <8100K <850K | <$100K | <8150K | <8200k e erel b | vote
AS an enemy of Canada] _ 1%| _ 0%| 1% 6 1% 6| 1% 1% 6| 2%| 0% 1% 2% 0% % 6| 5% 1% 0% 06| 10| 2%  1%| o[ 3%[ 1% 6| 1% % T 0% 1% % 0% %] 2% %
fsapoenualreato | an| an| 4w a%| | 2| aw| aw| aw| | sw| ew| aw| s aw| 10| sw| mwe| sw| | 6| ew| aw| 2| | 3| ew| s aw| ow| sw | 5w 2% e an| 5wl 4w sl aw| 3w 9wl 7w 3%)
Cautiously 23%| 17%| 25%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 10%| 349%| 23%| 23%| 10%| _ 26%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 12%| 17%| 27%| 24%| 22%| 31%| 17%| 18%| 21%| 17%| 26%| 31%| 229%| 23%| 10%| 18%| 25%| _ 23%| 18%| 21%| _ 21%| 27%| _ 23%| 19%| 31%| _ 10%| 18%| 30%| 14%| 18%| 30%| 16%)
On friendly terms 45%| 46%| 43%| 45%| 42%| 4a%| 47%| 44%| 4a%| 48%| 46%|  43%| 45%| 49%| 41%| 49%| 48%| 43%| 41%| 50%| 40%| 47%| 45%| 45%| 5a%| 41%| 42%| 41%| 46%|  46%| 43%| 30%| 469 | 49%| 41%| 41| 44%|  45%| 46%| 42%|  47%| 51%| 36%| 42%| 48%| 17%| 47%
:ITYE valvedpartnerand | 540\ 3006|2506 27%| 22| 219| 25%| 69| 24%| 219 20| 18%| 24| 23| 24%| 3196| 31%6| 2796 1796| 15%| 20%| 18%| 269%| 24| 2206| 25| 22| 21%| 23%| 20| 16%| 24% 23%| 25%| 33%|  35%| 19% 25%| 28%| 21% 25%| 24%| 29%| 29%| 22%| 44%| 23%|
Not Sure/Can't Sav a%| __3%| _2%| a%| 10%| a%| 79| _a%| a%| a%| 1% To| 5% 5% 2| 2] 2% 9% | 89| 4%| 6% 5%| 6% 4% 4% 1% 8% _ 3%| _ 2%| 11%| 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 36| 2%] 2% 3%| 4% %] 2% 3% 10%)
Net: As an enemy of
OO sl su| 4w aw| el 2| sw|  sw| aw| amw| ew| ew| aw| aw| ew| 2| sw| ow| sw| | 12| 76| av| 2| ase| ave| ew| aw|  aw| 12| 6w an| e 2% %) 5% an|  sw| 4w sl aw| %] 13%| ow 4%
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 68%| 76%| 69%| 71%| 6a%| 65%| 72%| s0w| eew| esw| 7ew| 61%| eow| 72m| esw| sow| 7ow| 70w| sew| esw| e0w| eswe| 70w| eow| 7ew| eew| 6ase| e206| 70%| 74| S| 63|  70%| 74| 7a%|  76%| 620|  70%| 7a%| 63%6| 72%| 75%| e5%| 71%| 70%| 62%| 70%)
partner and ally
Q2. [Russia] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | a8 | sk [ me [ on [ oc [ AT [urben [ Rural | male [ Female [ 1834 [ 3554 | sse | M8 [ M35 |y | F18 | F35 | pog, | 1650 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ [<ssok | 350K [s100k [ <sosi [ S25K- | SSOK- | SI00K- | S1SOK- | gy, | oy . NP | BQ [Green| PRC | Other
34 | 54 34 | 54 <$100K <$50K | <$100K [ <8150K | <§200K 9|
AS an enemy of Canada| 37%| 37%| 35%| 30%| 39%| 41%| 35%| 35%| 379%| 38%| 41%|  34%| 329%| 31%| 46%| 41%| 34%| 48%| 21%| 20%| 44%| 359%| 31%| 33%| 20%| 40%| 50%| 33%| 40%| _42%| 27%| 36%| _ 40%| 43%| 30%|  52%| 37%| _ 379%| 38%| 399%| 4b%| A4Io%| 41| 46%| 10%| 28%| 21%
éz:a';‘l’a‘:"“’l‘a;‘:s'f:‘ | ssw| 37| 30w| 35| 3606| 24| 30| 30%| 53| 3206 3206| 38| 3206| 3790| 3s06| 20%| 320| 3a%e| 36| 41ve| 36%| 33%| 3206 a6%| 38%| 37o6| 34| 3206| 36%6| 3av6| 32| 3200  36%| 3ave| 3s|  3106| 3a%|  36%| 3506| 33%6|  36%| 3796| 36%| 440l 35| 4o%| 32%)
Cautiously 18%| 189%| 15%| 23%| 12%| 17%| 21%| 17%| 18%| 20%| 18%| _ 18%| 24%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 21%| 15%| 28| 14%| 14%| 17%| 25%| 169%| 18%| 16%| 14%| 10%| 17%| 1796| 2a%| T6%| _ 17%| 16%| 22%| _ 16%| 17%| _ 10%| 18%| 21%| _ 12%| 16%| 14%| 89%| 27%| 11%| 22%)
On friendly terms 5%| 5% 79| 5%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 5% 4% 7% 5% 5%| 5% 79| 3% 5% 79| 3%| 5% 79| 2% 5%| 5%| 6%| 9% 4% 2% 6| 4%|  4%| a%| 8% 6| aw| 5% %[ 6% P ) ) 2%] 3% 5%| 3% 20%| 10%| 8%
:ﬁvﬁ valuedpartnerand | - 5yq| 50| 106| 206| 206| 3| 2% 2| %) 2% 2% 3| a%| ow| 2%| 4% 30| a%| ow| 3%| 2% am| 3% 1% 3| 2% 1| 3% 3% 206 1| 2% 2% 26| 3| 1% 19| 1% 3% 5% 7%
Not Sure/Can't Sav 36| 26| 26| 4%| O0%| 20| 5%| a%| 3%| 3% 2% 5%| 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% TO| 5% 3% 79| 5% 4%| 3% 2| 1% 76|  2%| _ 1%| 10%| 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% %] 2% 2% 2%|_11%] _10%
Net: As an enemy of
ﬁﬁz:fz Z:a‘;‘:‘;‘ 72%| 74%| 74%| 65%| 75%| 75%| e6%| 74%| 73%| 70%| 7a%| 71%| ea%e| esw| s1%| 70%| e6%| s2%| 579| 70%| s0w| e8| 63| 69wl 6796| 7796| e3%e| esw| 75| 7696| 0| 68| 75| 7ew| e8v%| 83| 71%|  73%| 73%| 72%|  83%| 77%| 77%| 909%| 449%| 689%| 539%)
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 76| 6| 8| ew| 4| ew| 79| 5%| e%| 8| 7% 7| 79| 119%| 3%| 79| 110%| 3| sw| 119%| 3| sw| 79| 10| 12| 5% 29| 9| s%w| sw| 7e| 11% s 5| 7% %] 8% s 7| 6% 3%| 4%| 8%| 3%| 25%| 10%| 15%
partner and all




Q2. [India] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M18- [ M35 F18- | F35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- cellcad) Did notl
BC | AB [ Sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 [ 55+ | MO [ MOB" [Msse | PR | PO | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | 00 | 100k | <s2sk [ ZC | (OO | 20 | O | s200k+ | <=HS srcr::; Univ+ | cpe | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [ Green [ PPC [ Other [P H
'AS an enemy of Canada| 2% _ 0%| 2% 6| 3% 1% 6| 1% %% TO6| 3| 10| 19| 3% 19| 19| 29| 1% 1% a%| 2% 2% TO6| 1% %]  1%|  1%| a%| 3% 6| 1| 1% 7% %] 1%| 2% 6| 0% 2| T1%| 4% 7%
2:327;:"“;2":5’;" to 6%| 49| 6%| 6%| 5%| 9% 5| 4| 7| e%| 7 so6| 79| 79| e%| 8%| 9%| e%| %| 6%| %| 10%| 6%| o%| s%| %| 6wl | 7% 6% 10%| 4% 7% 8% 3% 50| 6% 76| e%| 8% 76| 3w| 7| 3% 13%| 8% 4%
Cautiously 31%| 31%| 34%| 28%| 33%| 20%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 31%| 31%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 36%| 27%| 28%| 35%| 25%| 27% 21%| 27%| 28%| 27%| 34%| 38%| 30%| 35%| 25%| 31| 20%|  35%| 26%| 27%| _ 21%| 32%| _ 290%| 31%| 33%|  34%| 26%| 31%| 36%| 20%| 26%| 21%]
On friendly terms 42%| 4a%| 42%| 47%| 37%| 42%| 39%| 4a%| 42%| 40%| 4a%|  40%| 43%| 44%| 40%| 46%| 45%| 42%| 40%| 42% 43%| 43%| 42%| a6%| 39%| 40%| 37%| 40%|  48%| 30%| 41%|  40%| 47%| 43%|  60%| 38|  43%| 46%| 41%|  41%| 51%| 35%| 40%| 39%| 48%| 39%
:ﬁva valvedpartnerand| - yo0| 1406) oo| 129| 79| 10%| 10%| o%| 119%| e%| 12% 8%| 119%| 119%| 9%| 9% 14%| 14%| 1296| 9%| 5%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 1206| 10%| 10%|  12%| 12%| 15%|  10%| ow|  11%| 11%| 11% 8%| 11%| 13%| 9%| 9%| 17%| 17%
Not Sure/Can't Sav 9%| 79| 7% 89%| I7%| 6%| 15%| T1%| 89| 14%| 4%| 15%| T1%| 99| B9%| 69| 3%| 29| 1T69| 15%| 14%| 10%| T1%| 9%| 10%| T1%| 6%| 14%| 79| _ 7%| 16%| 13% TR 7| 11% %] _13% 9% 5%| 5% 9% 9% 13% 6% 18%)
Net: As an enemy of
CanSdaasiapotontil 8| 49| 8| 6%| 6| 1206| 69| 4| 8%| 7| 9% 79| 9%| 9%| 79| 12%| 10%| 79| 79| 79| e%| 15%| %| 119| 59| 7e6| 7ee| owm| 8% 76| 13%| 7% 8% 9% 9% 50| 9% 9%| 6% 10% 8%| 4%| o%| 14%| 18%| 8%| 5%
threat to Canadian “
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 5206| 58%| 51%| 58%| 44%6| 52%6| 40%6| s53%6| 53%6| aswe| 5796| aswe| sase| ssv6| aowe| 56| s0we| seve| s306| s106| a306| ssv6| sase| sa0e| seve| acwe| aowe| a7ee| s0%| 60| 40| s196|  s0%| sew| s8%|  70%| 4796  sa%| 57%| s2%|  49%| 61%| 4796| 40%| 48%| 65%| s56%)
partner and ally
Q2. [Taiwan] From an overall point of view, how do you think the Canadian government should approach each of the following countries:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Femate | 18:34 [ 3554 | s5e | M 18- [ M35y oo, | F18- | F35 | cog | 1g 04 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | 359K [g100K+ | <sosk | 25K [ SSOK- | S100K- | S1S0K- | ooy, | g C:r‘:jg ! niv+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | PpC | other |P1d MY
an | R © ae 34 | 54 34 | s4 <8100K <850K | <$100K | <8150K | <5200k o © e | vote
As an enemy of Canada| 1% 6| 2| 2| 2% 1% 6| 2% 1% TO6| 26| 10| 10| %] 10| O%| 19| 19| 19| 76| 19| 19| 1%| 1%| O%| 2% 19| 0| 2| 2% % % 2% 6| 1% 1% O%| _O%| 1%] 79[ % ™
éz:a';‘l’a‘:"‘:z":s'r‘ 1) a%|  3%| 6| 3%| 3%| 5% 20| 20| a%| 3%| 4% aw| e%| 4| 3%| 6%| 4%| 2%| e%| a%| 3%| sw| e%| 3%| s%| 3w 3% 5% 5% 3m| 8| 4% 5% 3% 2% a%| 4% am| 4%l 5% a%| 2% 3% 7% 9% 19%)
Cautiously 21%| 18%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 22%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 10%| _ 23%| 15%| 22%| 24%| 14%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 23%| 27%| 10%| 16%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 21%| 22%| 19%| 2296| 21| _ 22%| 21%| 16%| _ 16%| 23%| _ 22%| 18%| 23%| _ 17%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 24%| 21%)
On friendly terms 40%| 40%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 39%| 41%| 47%| 39%| 47%| 45%| 36%| 35%| 40%| 44%| 43%| 46%| 45%| 26%| 34%| 43%| 36%| 34%| 43%| 36%| 40%| 46%| 34%| 39%| 46%| 20%| 37%6|  39%| 45%| 45%| 50| 3796|  40%| 44%| 45%6|  43%| 4a%| 41%| 23%| 38%| 35%| 27%
:ﬁva valvedpartnerand | - ygoq| 05| 160%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 17%| e%| 23% om| 17%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 19%| 25%| 9%| 10%| 8%| 19%| 17%| 13%| 179%| 1206| 18%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 13%| 18% 15%|  17%| 20%|  18%| 14% 15%| 18%| 15% 16%| 18%| 179%| 13%| 21%| 25%| 19%|
Not Sure/Can't Say 18%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 17%| 22%| 8%| 26%| 25%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 0%| 79| 40%| 27%| 18%| 23%| 25%| 17%| 21%| 10%| o%| 21%| 18%| 1a%| 26%| 18%| _ 18%| 14%| 16%| _ 13%| 20%| _ 18%| 15%| 11%| _ 10%| 10%| 15%| 21%| 9% 16%| 30%)
Net: As an enemy of
ﬁ‘ar::?:: f;:;‘j;”"“' 5% 3%| 6%| 5% 4| 79| 3%| 2%| 5% 5% 5% 5| 8| sw| 3%| ew| so| 20| 7| 5| 49| 1206| 7| 4| | 3| 3w| 7% 6% 3m| 10%| 5% 6% 3% 3% a%| 6% 5| 4%| 6% 5% 20| a%| 14%| 13% 3%)
interests
Net: On friendly
terms/as a valued 56%| 66%| 55%| 53%6| 53%6| 50| 5a%6| 56| 5796| 5306| e8| aswe| s2%6| 55| 60w| e8| eeve| 70w| 36| aswe| s106| 56| s206| seve| s306| s306| 6ase| 5106 sa%| 63| a206| se9s|  sa%| 62%6| e5%|  68%| 519%|  s5%| 63%| 59%| 59%| 61%| 59%| 36%| 59%| 60%| 46%)
partner and ally




